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4.10 Expenditures on elementary-secondary education (million dollars) (concluded) 

Year, type of expenditure and 
direct source of funds 

Province or region 

YT 
and 

NWT 

Overseas 
and undis

tributed 

Governmental expenditures on behalf 
of public schools 

Total 

Indian and Inuit schools 
Special education 
Private schools 

Total 

80.2 

924.6 

79.6 
7.0 

31.0 

1,042.2 

90.3 

873.2 

71.9 
5.7 

18.1 

968.9 

154.3 

2,148.9 

44.3 
28.3 
53.9 

2,275.4 

135.4 

1,956.3 

33.2 
8.6 

112.8 

2,110.9 

13.1 

131.9 

1.1 
0.2 

133.2 

29.3 

29.3 

29.3 

2,568.6 

21,969.5 

344.8 
148.0 
922.4 

23,384.7 

Direct source of funds 
Federal government2 

Provincial governments2 

Municipal governments3 

Fees and other sources 

106.5 
480.8 
363.0 
91.9 

95.5 
493.4 
350.2 

29.8 

85.2 
1,311.8 

770.6 
107.8 

73.8 
1,722.3 

176.9 
137.9 

1.4 
125.3 

5.5 
1.0 

623.4 
15,736.5 
5,957.1 
1,067.7 

Total 

1 Confidential. 
2 See footnote 1, Table 4.7. 
3 See footnote 2, Table 4.7. 

4.11 Expenditures on vocational training (million dollars) 

Year and type of training 

1985-86 

Human resource training1 

Federal government 
Provincial and municipal governments 
Fees and other sources 

Total 

Other2 

Private 

Total 

1986-87p 

Human resource training' 
Federal government 
Provincial and municipal governments 
Fees and other sources 

Total 

Other2 

Private 

Total 

1985-86 

Human resource training1 

Federal government 
Provincial and municipal governments 
Fees and other sources 

Total 

Province or region 

Nfld. 

85.9 
19.4 
1.1 

106.4 

3 
3 

112.0 

88.2 
22.6 

1.5 

112.3 

3 
3 

117.2 

Man. 

78.3 
9.7 
2.1 

90.1 

PEI 

15.9 
2.8 
0.5 

19.2 

3 
3 

19.8 

25.8 
3.0 
0.7 

29.5 

3 
3 

30.2 

Sask. 

54.5 
45.7 
10.3 

110.5 

Alta. 

139.2 
132.3 
34.6 

306.1 

NS 

82.0 
10.0 
0.4 

92.4 

3 
3 

112.2 

83.8 
14.7 
0.1 

98.6 

3 
3 

117.8 

BC 

191.7 
90.8 
32.9 

315.4 

NB 

65.0 
24.1 
4.4 

93.5 

3 
3 

96.5 

65.3 
37.9 
5.4 

108.6 

3 
3 

111.2 

YT 
and 

NWT 

14.2 
6.8 
0.1 

21.1 

Que. 

441.9 
64.3 
22.7 

528.9 

14.3 
8.9 

552.1 

461.4 
165.3 
23.7 

650.4 

12.6 
9.2 

672.2 

Overseas 
and undis

tributed 

2.0 

2.0 

Ont. 

459.2 
106.8 
29.8 

595.8 

70.4 
17.6 

683.8 

508.3 
134.8 
29.4 

672.5 

70.3 
18.3 

761.1 

Canada 

1,629.8 
512.7 
138.9 

2,281.4 


