4.10 Expenditures on elementary-secondary education (million dollars) (concluded)

Year, type of expenditure and direct source of funds	Province or region								
	Man.	Sask.	Alta.	ВС	YT and NWT	Overseas and undis- tributed	Canada		
Governmental expenditures on behalf of public schools	80,2	90.3	154.3	135.4	13.1	29.3	2,568.6		
Total	924.6	873,2	2,148.9	1,956.3	131.9	29.3	21,969.5		
Indian and Inuit schools Special education Private schools	79.6 7.0 31.0	71.9 5.7 18.1	44.3 28.3 53.9	33.2 8.6 112.8	0.2	ž	344.8 148.0 922.4		
Total	1,042.2	968.9	2,275.4	2,110.9	133.2	29.3	23,384.7		
Direct source of funds Federal government ² Provincial governments ² Municipal governments ³ Fees and other sources	106.5 480.8 363.0 91.9	95.5 493.4 350.2 29.8	85.2 1,311.8 770.6 107.8	73.8 1,722.3 176.9 137.9	1.4 125.3 5.5 1.0	29.3	623.4 15,736.5 5,957.1 1,067.7		
Total	1,042.2	968.9	2,275.4	2,110.9	133.2	29.3	23,384.7		

4.11 Expenditures on vocational training (million dollars)

Year and type of training	Province or region									
	Nfld.	PEI		NS	NB	Que.	Ont.			
1985-86										
Human resource training Federal government Provincial and municipal governments Fees and other sources	85.9 19.4 1.1	15.9 2.8 0.5		82.0 10.0 0.4	65.0 24.1 4.4	441.9 64.3 22.7	459.2 106.8 29.8			
Total	106.4	19.2		92.4	93.5	528.9	595.8			
Other ² Private	3	3		3	3	14.3 8.9	70.4 17.6			
Total	112.0	19.8		112.2	96.5	552.1	683.8			
1986-87 ^p										
Human resource training l Federal government Provincial and municipal governments Fees and other sources	88.2 22.6 1.5	25.8 3.0 0.7		83.8 14.7 0,1	65.3 37.9 5.4	461.4 165.3 23.7	508.3 134.8 29.4			
Total	112.3	29.5	1	98.6	108.6	650.4	672.5			
Other ² Private	3	3		3	3	12.6 9.2	70.3 18.3			
Total	117.2	30.2		117.8	111.2	672.2	761.1			
	Man.	Sask.	Alta.	ВС	YT and NWT	Overseas and undis- tributed	Canada			
1985-86										
Human resource training ¹ Federal government Provincial and municipal governments Fees and other sources	78.3 9.7 2.1	54.5 45.7 10.3	139.2 132.3 34.6	191.7 90.8 32.9	14.2 6.8 0.1	2.0	1,629.8 512.7 138.9			
Total	90.1	110.5	306.1	315,4	21.1	2.0	2,281.4			

¹ Confidential. ² See footnote 1, Table 4.7. ³ See footnote 2, Table 4.7.